After recording remm to (Name, Address, Zip) SCOTT & AMY HAYES 1124 CALIFORNIA AVENUE KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601 Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to SAME AS LISTED ABOVE

WARRANTY DEED 6-0

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that SUSAN A. ERWIN, an estate in fee simple, hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by SCOTT A. HAYES AND AMY C. HAYES, HUSBAND AND WIFE

hereinaster called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to wit:

Lot 8, Block 110, Buena Vista Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Cierk of Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPT the Westerly 55 feet thereof.

To have and to Hold the same unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And Grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 74,900.00 However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is (the whole) (part of the) consideration (indicate which). (The sentence between the symbols ^, if not applicable, should be deleted.

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 13thday of July a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

	DEFENSED IN ORS 30.930.
SUSAN A. ERWIN	
STATE OF	. (2)
COUNTY OF) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by SUSAN A. ERWIN. NOTARY PUB Print Name My Commission	

30360

CALIFORNIA





		~~~	א מידר	r:NTT	
	AC	CKNOWLEDO	jEM	ENI	
	,			4	
STAT	E OF CALIFORNIA	)		\ \	
COUN	Trinity	)			
			- 4		
On	71 12 1000 b	efore me, Kim Procto	or, Not	ary Public	
OII_	DATE	NAME, TITLE OF	OFFICER - I	G., JANE DOE, NO	TARY PUBLIC
	. Cuc	n a Fruin			
pers	conally appeared, Susa	roved to me on the basis of	satisfact	ory evidence) to	be the person(s)
who	co namele) islare subsc	ribed to the within instrum	ent and a	icknowleagea to	The first traising
thou	e evecuted the same in	his/her/their authorized	capacity	r(ies), and that	by mismerraten
sign	nature(s) on the instrumer	nt the person(s), or the entit	y upon be	half of which the	person(s) acted,
	cuted the instrument.				. 1
		( ) .			
wit	TNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.	K	IM PROCTOR	5
				TRINITY COUNTY	AINS
	$N \subseteq +$	(SEAL)		MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	E5 % @ 9.56 # 2
3	NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNA			7	
	<b>\</b>	4			
		TIONAL INFO	MAG	A TION	
	UP)	IONAL INFO	<b>NI/TAT</b>	Allon	
τιτ	TLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMEN	r			
			NUMBER	OF PAGES	
41		ED ABOVE			
210	Diver(a) Other than take	•			
1 333					
		AMATH CC			
	F OREGON: COUNTY OF KL.			tha	18th
led for r	ANDRIGE ALLIY	First American Title  98 at 11:06 o'clock		, and duly recorded i	n Vol. <u>M98</u>
	of				County Clerk
	\$40.00	В	Kath	un Kross	